PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Manabu TESHIGAWARA	01/18/2010	
Takuzo TAKAYAMA	01/18/2010	
Tomoyasu KOMORI	01/18/2010	
Takaya UMEHARA	01/18/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA
Street Address:	1-1, SHIBAURA, 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU
City:	ТОКҮО
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-8001

Name:	TOSHIBA MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1385 SHIMOISHIGAMI
City:	OTAWARA-SHI, TOCHIGI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	324-8550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12699387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)599-0601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-599-0600

Email: kiyoshida@patentwise.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBLE YOSHIDA & DUNLEAVY, LLC
Address Line 1: 1628 JOHN F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD

PATENT REEL: 023893 FRAME: 0361 OP \$40.00 12699387

501084227

	EIGHT PENN CENTER, SUITE 1350 PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAKAI-1005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ken Yoshida	
Total Attachments: 1 source=SAKAI1005_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 023893 FRAME: 0362

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$ inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba	1.00), and of other good and valuable o	consideration paid to the u	undersigned
1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Toky	yo 105-8001 JAPAN, and		
Toshiba Medical Systems Corporation 1385 Shimoishigami, Otawara-shi, Tochi	igi 324-8550 JAPAN		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interes (Title of Invention)		OR hereby sells, assigns and	l transfers to
IMAGE RECONSTRUCTING APPARAT	US AND IMAGE RECONSTRUCT	ING METHOD	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP/executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was	and/or for which application fo	r Letters Patent of the Unite	d States was
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of applic	ation, if not concurrent)	
(b) filed on February 3, 2010 Serial No. 12/699, 387	Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	authorized to insert in (b) th RLS 3700 3, 2010	ne specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Unit substitute, reissue or reexamination application based there including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter,	ted States granted on said application and a con, for the full term or terms for which the	ny continuation, division, re said Letters Patent(s) may be	enewal,
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASS which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or e including in the preparation and prosecution of said applic reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigatic acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, it sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	expedient, for securing, maintaining and en- cation(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pa on or other legal proceeding which may arise	forcing protection for said in tent(s), in any interference, is se or be declared in relation t	nvention, reissue, to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s	s).	
, 勅读川原 孚	Manabu TESHIGAWARA	January 18,	2010
(Signature) 2) 1 2 2 =	<i>(Type Name)</i> Takuzo TAKAYAMA	(Date) January 18,	2010
3) 11 # Signature)	<i>(Type Name)</i> Tomoyasu KOMORI	(Date) January 18,	2010
4) P PE S	<i>(Type Name)</i> Takaya UMEHARA	(Date) January 18,	2010
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)	
5)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)	
6)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)	

RECORDED: 02/03/2010

PATENT REEL: 023893 FRAME: 0363